Time (CST)
Running Events
7:30 AM-8:55 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM
1:30PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:40 PM
4:10 PM
5:45 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:25 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM

Field Events
8:30 AM

10 AM EST
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM

Event

Warm Ups

60m Dash Prelims
800 Run

60mH Prelims

200m Dash Prelims
Lunch Break
DMR

60m Dash Finals
400m Dash

2 Mile Run

60mH Finals

200m Dash Finals
1-mile Run

4x400 Relay
Projected End Time

Girls High Jump

Boys High Jump
Mixed Long Jump
Mixed Shot Put

Girls Long Jump

Girls Pole Vault
Girls Shot Put
Boys Shot Put

Boys Pole Vault
Boys Long Jump

Girls High Jump

Boys High Jump
Girls Weight Throw
Girls Triple Jump
Boys Weight Throw
Boys Triple Jump

DIVISION

High School
High School/Elementary

High School

High School

High School
High
School/Middle/Elementary

High School
High School
High School
High School/Middle
High School/Middle
High School

Development High School

Development High School
Middle School
Middle School

High School

High School
High School
High School

High School
High School

High School

High School
High School
High School
High School
High School

LOCATION

Backstretch Pit

To Follow Girls

To Follow
Mixed LJ

Scoreboard Pit

Backstretch Pit

2024 KYA HS INDOOR CLASSIC — REVISED SCHEDULE

Estimated

NOTES Heats/Flights Entry Count

Top 8 Times to

Finals 48 375
26 305
Top 8 Times to
Finals 18 135
Top 8 Times to
Finals 77 455
3 41
13 86
65 385
5 96
16
15 77
15 265
8 43
1.2m Opening
Height 1 29
1.4m Opening
Height 1 7
No Min Mark 1 20
No Min Mark 1 13
4.5m MMM 4 69
2.15m
Opening
Height 1 31
8.5m MMM 3 48
10.5m MMM 48
2.75m
Opening
Height 31
5.5m MMM 3 63
1.4m Opening
Height 1 18
1.6m Opening
Height 1 20
No Min Mark 1 21
9.0m MMM 2 43
No Min Mark 1 18
11.5m MMM 2 33

EVENTS COULD RUN AHEAD BY AS MUCH AS 60 MINUTES



