2024 KYA HS INDOOR CLASSIC – REVISED SCHEDULE

Time (CST)	Event	DIVISION	LOCATION	NOTES	Estimated Heats/Flights	Entry Count
Running Events						
7:30 AM-8:55 AM	Warm Ups					
9:00 AM	60m Dash Prelims	High School		Top 8 Times to Finals	48	375
10:00 AM	800 Run	High School/Elementary			26	305
11:15 AM	60mH Prelims	High School		Top 8 Times to Finals	18	135
11:45 AM	200m Dash Prelims	High School		Top 8 Times to Finals	77	455
1:30PM - 3:00 PM	Lunch Break					
3:00 PM	DMR	High School			3	41
3:40 PM	60m Dash Finals	High School/Middle/Elementary			13	86
4:10 PM	400m Dash	High School			65	385
5:45 PM	2 Mile Run	High School			5	96
6:45 PM	60mH Finals	High School			2	16
7:00 PM	200m Dash Finals	High School/Middle			15	77
7:25 PM	1-mile Run	High School/Middle			15	265
9:00 PM	4x400 Relay	High School			8	43
10:00 PM	Projected End Time					
Field Events						
8:30 AM	Girls High Jump	Development High School	Backstretch Pit	1.2m Opening Height	1	29
10 AM EST	Boys High Jump	Development High School	To Follow Girls	1.4m Opening Height	1	7
8:30 AM	Mixed Long Jump	Middle School		No Min Mark	1	20
8:30 AM	Mixed Shot Put	Middle School		No Min Mark	1	13
9:00 AM	Girls Long Jump	High School	To Follow Mixed LJ	4.5m MMM	4	69
9:00 AM	Girls Pole Vault	High School		2.15m Opening Height	1	31
9:00 AM	Girls Shot Put	High School		8.5m MMM	3	48
12:00 PM	Boys Shot Put	High School		10.5m MMM	3	48
12:00 PM	Boys Pole Vault	High School		2.75m Opening Height	1	31
1:00 PM	Boys Long Jump	High School		5.5m MMM	3	63
1:30 PM	Girls High Jump	High School	Scoreboard Pit	1.4m Opening Height	1	18
1:30 PM	Boys High Jump	High School	Backstretch Pit	1.6m Opening Height	1	20
3:00 PM	Girls Weight Throw	High School		No Min Mark	1	21
4:00 PM	Girls Triple Jump	High School		9.0m MMM	2	43
4:30 PM	Boys Weight Throw	High School		No Min Mark	1	18
6:00 PM	Boys Triple Jump	High School		11.5m MMM	2	33

EVENTS COULD RUN AHEAD BY AS MUCH AS 60 MINUTES